

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2022-2027 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN ZOOM VIDEO CONFERENCE

ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the City of Rochester Hills Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan 48309, on Tuesday, April 20, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. to receive public comments regarding the City of Rochester Hills 2022-2027 Capital Improvement Plan as a component of the City's Comprehensive Plan.

Information regarding the Capital Improvement Plan may be obtained from the Fiscal Department during regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, or by calling (248) 656-4660. Written comments concerning this matter will be received by the Planning and Economic Development Department prior to the Public Hearing or by the Planning Commission at the Public Hearing.

To view and participate in the meeting via Zoom, you will need to join the Zoom video conference meeting at website address https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82170790979 and use the password 720323. Public comment will be accepted via email before or during the meeting at planning@rochesterhills.org or during the meeting by telephone at 1-929-205-6099 and using webinar no. 821 7079 0979 or by joining the meeting as indicated above. In compliance with the Open Meetings Act, as amended, members of the public can log into Zoom via their home computers. Planning Commission members and other City personnel will be present at City Hall.

Deborah Brnabic, Chairperson Rochester Hills Planning Commission

Note: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Facilities Division (248) 656-4658 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.

Dated this 31st day of March 2021 at Rochester Hills, Michigan. Publish Monday, April 5, 2021

i:\pla\cip\2022-2027\phn 04-20-21 zoom.docx